PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jeremy Hope	06/13/2005
Adrian R. Overall	06/13/2005
John J. Fitzpatrick	06/13/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wentworth Laboratories, Inc.	
Street Address:	500 Federal Road	
City:	Brookfield	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06804	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11095808

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)782-2889

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 203-498-4395

Email: tgangemi@wiggin.com

Correspondent Name: Wiggin and Dana LLP, Anthony P. Gangemi

Address Line 1: One Century Tower, PO Box 1832

Address Line 4: New Haven, CONNECTICUT 06508-1832

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Anthony P. Gangemi

Total Attachments: 3

source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif source=assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 016325 FRAME: 0962

500042312

H \$40 00

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Jeremy Hope, 42 Stomont Road, Hitchin, Herts SG5 1SH, Great Britain, Adrian R. Overall, 17 Maple Drive, Huntingdon, Cambridgeshire PE29 7JE, Great Britain, and John J. Fitzpatrick, 14 Vandyke Close, Woburn Sands, Milton Keynes, Buckinghamshire MK17 8UX, Great Britain, have invented certain new and useful improvements in DOUBLE SIDE PROBING OF SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICES for which we:

	have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of even date
	herewith;
\boxtimes	have filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on March 30, 200

under Serial No. 11/095,808; and

WHEREAS, Wentworth Laboratories, Inc., is organized under the laws of Connecticut, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Wentworth Laboratories, Inc., its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to

PATENT REEL: 016325 FRAME: 0963

Docket No. 102567-200

2 of 3

issue all Letters Patent for said improvement to the said Wentworth Laboratories, Inc., its

successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein

assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict

herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to said

Wentworth Laboratories, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known

to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers,

execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally

do everything possible to aid the said Wentworth Laboratories, Inc., its successors, legal

representatives and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements

in all countries.

AND WE HEREBY further assign and transfer to Wentworth Laboratories, Inc. all

priority rights derived from such application therefor by virtue of the International Convention

for the Protection of Industrial Property for any and all member countries of the aforesaid

International Convention and we do hereby assign and transfer to Wentworth Laboratories, Inc.

the sole right to file further applications for patents under the patent laws of any country of the

world based on any improvements disclosed in said application as fully and entirely as the same

would have been held by me had this assignment not been made.

AND WENTWORTH LABORATORIES, INC. HEREBY assumes all right, title, and

interest in and to this application and the improvements disclosed therein, any Letters Patents or

reissues or reexamined patents that may be granted upon said application, to the end of the term

or terms for which such Letters patent are or may be granted or reissued or reexamined.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set

opposite our respective signatures.

PATENT

REEL: 016325 FRAME: 0964

Docket No. 102567-200

Date: 13" June 2005

Jeremy Hop

Date: 13 June 2005

Adrian R. Overall

Date: 13th June 2005

John J. Fitzoatrick

\14685\7\536824.1

PATENT

REEL: 016325 FRAME: 0965